

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/02/2022 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8003(37), BRO 8008(04), BRO 8014(37), BRO 8030(16), BRO 8042(50), BRO 8044(14) (PCN 08A6, 08A7, 08A8, 08A9, 08AA, 08AC)	Beadle, Brule, Clay, Hand, Lincoln, McCook	Structure Removal
2.	P 0025(86)55 (PCN 06CV)	Hanson	Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work
3.	NH 0085(102)26 (PCN 06XM)	Lawrence	Bridge Rail Painting
4.	NH 0034(190)55 (PCN 05RC)	Meade	Bank Stabilization & Riprap
5.	NH-P 0011(156) (PCN 087W)	Brown, Day, Marshall	Rout & Seal
6.	NH-P 0043(34) (PCN 0884)	Fall River, Oglala Lakota	Rout & Seal
7.	NH-P 0041(176) (PCN 0874)	Pennington	Rout & Seal

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08A6

Project No: BRO 8003(37), BRO 8008(04), BRO 8014(37), BRO 8030(16), BRO 8042(50), BRO 8044(14)

Project Location: Structures SE of Virgil on 393rd Ave, NW of Kimball on 360th Ave, NE of Vermillion on 465th Ave, NE of Miller on 366th Ave, NE of Canton on 281st St., S of Salem on 441st Ave

Desc of Construction: Structure Removal

County: Beadle, Brule, Clay, Hand, Lincoln, McCook

Bidder:
Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

04/25/2022

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0100	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0130	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0135	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E0600	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E1160	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E1700	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	120E0010	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	250E0030	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	632E1320	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	632E2535	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	632E3205	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0110	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0120	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	634E0275	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	730E0204	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0102	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0103	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0510	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	734E0604	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	734E0610	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	734E0620	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	734E0630	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08A6

Project No: BRO 8003(37), BRO 8008(04), BRO 8014(37), BRO 8030(16), BRO 8042(50), BRO 8044(14)

Project Location: Structures SE of Virgil on 393rd Ave, NW of Kimball on 360th Ave, NE of Vermillion on 465th Ave, NE of Miller on 366th Ave, NE of Canton on 281st St., S of Salem on 441st Ave

Desc of Construction: Structure Removal

County: Beadle, Brule, Clay, Hand, Lincoln, McCook

Bidder:
Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

04/25/2022

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
26	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$20,254.53	\$20,254.53	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	31.000	Each	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$25.00	\$775.00
28	110E0135	Remove Delineator	13.000	Each	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$260.00
29	110E0600	Remove Fence	663.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,657.50	\$2.00	\$1,326.00
30	110E1160	Remove Concrete Barrier	40.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
31	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,505.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$150.50	\$2.00	\$3,010.00
32	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,253.000	CuYd	\$17.50	\$21,927.50	\$21.00	\$26,313.00
33	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
34	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	424.700	Ft	\$20.00	\$8,494.00	\$19.50	\$8,281.65
35	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	36.000	Each	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
36	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	224.000	SqFt	\$45.00	\$10,080.00	\$17.50	\$3,920.00
37	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	452.500	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,810.00	\$3.50	\$1,583.75
38	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,647.00	\$15,647.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
39	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	39.000	Each	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00
40	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	17.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
41	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	550.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
42	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,875.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$9,375.00	\$5.00	\$9,375.00
43	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	610.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,220.00	\$2.00	\$1,220.00
44	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,505.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$7,525.00	\$5.00	\$7,525.00
45	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	108.000	CuYd	\$0.10	\$10.80	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
46	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	378.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$37.80	\$2.00	\$756.00
47	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	1,325.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$26,500.00	\$20.00	\$26,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$354,949.63

\$577,275.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06CV

Project No: P 0025(86)55

Project Location: SD25 - Fm SD262 to SD38

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Hanson

Bidder:
SPENCER QUARRIES
INCORPORATED

04/25/2022

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$90,291.53	\$90,291.53	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
2	110E0100	Remove Concrete Footing(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,768.16	\$1,768.16	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$117.88	\$235.76	\$110.00	\$220.00
4	110E0135	Remove Delineator	10.000	Each	\$23.58	\$235.80	\$22.00	\$220.00
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	172.000	Ft	\$11.79	\$2,027.88	\$11.00	\$1,892.00
6	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$235.76	\$943.04	\$220.00	\$880.00
7	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	216.000	Ft	\$23.58	\$5,093.28	\$22.00	\$4,752.00
8	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	175.000	Ft	\$4.72	\$826.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
9	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$176.82	\$707.28	\$165.00	\$660.00
10	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	715.000	SqYd	\$11.79	\$8,429.85	\$11.00	\$7,865.00
11	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$58.94	\$707.28	\$55.00	\$660.00
12	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$294.70	\$589.40	\$275.00	\$550.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	4.000	Each	\$176.82	\$707.28	\$165.00	\$660.00
14	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	296.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$3,256.00	\$11.00	\$3,256.00
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	8,261.000	CuYd	\$16.50	\$136,306.50	\$16.00	\$132,176.00
16	210E0100	Shoulder Clearing	11.800	Mile	\$589.39	\$6,954.80	\$550.00	\$6,490.00
17	260E1010	Base Course	1,098.000	Ton	\$21.81	\$23,947.38	\$21.00	\$23,058.00
18	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	635.700	Ton	\$955.90	\$607,665.63	\$835.00	\$530,809.50
19	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	246.000	Ton	\$135.56	\$33,347.76	\$195.00	\$47,970.00
20	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	12,244.000	Ton	\$23.81	\$291,529.64	\$48.00	\$587,712.00
21	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	888.000	Ton	\$31.73	\$28,176.24	\$60.00	\$53,280.00
22	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	130.000	Ton	\$285.47	\$37,111.10	\$250.00	\$32,500.00
23	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	11.900	Mile	\$627.01	\$7,461.42	\$550.00	\$6,545.00
24	320E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	784.000	SqFt	\$11.91	\$9,337.44	\$11.00	\$8,624.00
25	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	63.400	Ton	\$783.34	\$49,663.76	\$700.00	\$44,380.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 06CV

Project No: P 0025(86)55

Project Location: SD25 - Fm SD262 to SD38

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Hanson

Bidder:
SPENCER QUARRIES
INCORPORATED

04/25/2022

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	22.500	Ton	\$783.34	\$17,625.15	\$1,000.00	\$22,500.00
27	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	347.500	Ton	\$41.95	\$14,577.63	\$80.00	\$27,800.00
28	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	104,996.000	SqYd	\$0.98	\$102,896.08	\$1.30	\$136,494.80
29	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	240.000	Ft	\$27.70	\$6,648.00	\$27.00	\$6,480.00
30	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	240.000	Ft	\$31.24	\$7,497.60	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
31	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$117.88	\$943.04	\$110.00	\$880.00
32	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$235.76	\$1,886.08	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
33	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$117.88	\$471.52	\$110.00	\$440.00
34	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$176.82	\$707.28	\$165.00	\$660.00
35	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	3.000	Each	\$1,473.47	\$4,420.41	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
36	450E9000	Reset Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$117.88	\$1,414.56	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
37	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$412.57	\$825.14	\$385.00	\$770.00
38	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,125.71	\$4,125.71	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
39	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	100.000	Ft	\$47.15	\$4,715.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
40	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$4,007.83	\$16,031.32	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
41	630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$3,654.20	\$14,616.80	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
42	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	44.000	Ft	\$53.04	\$2,333.76	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
43	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$37.72	\$603.52	\$35.00	\$560.00
44	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	18.000	Each	\$37.72	\$678.96	\$35.00	\$630.00
45	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	54.000	SqFt	\$28.29	\$1,527.66	\$27.00	\$1,458.00
46	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	84.000	Ft	\$20.81	\$1,748.04	\$20.00	\$1,680.00
47	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	515.000	Gal	\$25.93	\$13,353.95	\$24.00	\$12,360.00
48	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	61.000	Gal	\$25.93	\$1,581.73	\$24.00	\$1,464.00
49	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	84.000	Ft	\$8.84	\$742.56	\$9.00	\$756.00
50	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$9,111.00	\$30.37	\$9,111.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 06XM
 Project No: NH 0085(102)26
 Project Location: US85 - Strs. 0.1 NE, 0.6 NE & 0.8 NE of Jct US 385 over Whitewood Ck
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Rail Painting
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Bidder:
 Huber Contracting Inc. DBA Dakota
 Coatings Co.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	412E0200	Rail Repainting	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	412E0600	Paint Residue Containment, Class I	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	3.000	Each	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
7	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	356.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$15,664.00	\$90.00	\$32,040.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	466.200	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,331.00	\$3.00	\$1,398.60
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
12	634E0380	Tubular Marker	40.000	Each	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00
13	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	600.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.30	\$180.00
14	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	36.000	Ft	\$15.25	\$549.00	\$15.25	\$549.00
15	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	5.000	Each	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
16	634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	550.000	Ft	\$16.50	\$9,075.00	\$16.50	\$9,075.00
17	634E2050	Temporary Sidewalk	48.000	SqFt	\$15.50	\$744.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00

Total Bid Amount

\$89,450.00

\$172,379.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05RC
 Project No: NH 0034(190)55
 Project Location: SD34 - 16.7 NE of the SD79N Jct
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization & Riprap
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Martin Construction, Inc.

04/25/2022

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Mainline Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$130,134.90	\$130,134.90	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$5,408.18	\$5,408.18	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,040.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$561.60	\$2.00	\$2,080.00
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	600.000	Ft	\$2.16	\$1,296.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00
6	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$540.82	\$1,081.64	\$325.00	\$650.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	52.500	SqYd	\$26.13	\$1,371.83	\$40.00	\$2,100.00
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,725.000	Ft	\$1.08	\$2,943.00	\$1.10	\$2,997.50
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	12,235.000	CuYd	\$16.22	\$198,451.70	\$28.50	\$348,697.50
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	7,828.000	CuYd	\$20.61	\$161,335.08	\$24.00	\$187,872.00
11	120E1000	Muck Excavation	4,921.000	CuYd	\$16.22	\$79,818.62	\$16.00	\$78,736.00
12	120E6100	Water for Embankment	201.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$5,025.00	\$25.00	\$5,025.00
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$19,751.18	\$19,751.18	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
14	260E1010	Base Course	5.800	Ton	\$173.47	\$1,006.13	\$150.00	\$870.00
15	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	415.000	Ft	\$2.70	\$1,120.50	\$2.80	\$1,162.00
16	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	625.000	Ft	\$3.03	\$1,893.75	\$3.15	\$1,968.75
17	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	5,000.000	Ft	\$1.62	\$8,100.00	\$2.40	\$12,000.00
18	620E1020	2 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$324.49	\$2,920.41	\$190.00	\$1,710.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$6,074.00	\$30.37	\$6,074.00
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	153.000	SqFt	\$3.24	\$495.72	\$3.80	\$581.40
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,085.31	\$5,085.31	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
22	700E0410	Class D Riprap	18,976.000	Ton	\$58.44	\$1,108,957.44	\$60.00	\$1,138,560.00
23	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	203.000	Lb	\$15.41	\$3,128.23	\$24.00	\$4,872.00
24	731E0200	Fertilizing	5.860	Ton	\$1,189.80	\$6,972.23	\$1,270.00	\$7,442.20
25	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	7.800	Ton	\$1,568.37	\$12,233.29	\$2,550.00	\$19,890.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05RC
 Project No: NH 0034(190)55
 Project Location: SD34 - 16.7 NE of the SD79N Jct
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization & Riprap
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Martin Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 Mainline Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	800.000	Ft	\$5.95	\$4,760.00	\$5.10	\$4,080.00
27	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,725.000	Ft	\$5.95	\$16,213.75	\$6.65	\$18,121.25
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	682.000	Ft	\$1.08	\$736.56	\$3.10	\$2,114.20
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	16,421.000	SqYd	\$3.18	\$52,218.78	\$3.10	\$50,905.10

Total Bid Amount

\$1,839,094.82

\$2,131,558.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05RC
Project No: NH 0034(190)55
Project Location: SD34 - 16.7 NE of the SD79N Jct
Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization & Riprap
County: Meade

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

04/25/2022

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,040.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,040.00		
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	600.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,600.00		
6	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	52.500	SqYd	\$15.00	\$787.50		
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,725.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$5,450.00		
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	12,235.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$220,230.00		
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	7,828.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$156,560.00		
11	120E1000	Muck Excavation	4,921.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$147,630.00		
12	120E6100	Water for Embankment	201.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$5,025.00		
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
14	260E1010	Base Course	5.800	Ton	\$85.00	\$493.00		
15	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	415.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,075.00		
16	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	625.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,125.00		
17	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	5,000.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$15,000.00		
18	620E1020	2 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,500.00		
19	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$6,074.00		
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	153.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$765.00		
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
22	700E0410	Class D Riprap	18,976.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$1,423,200.00		
23	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	203.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$5,075.00		
24	731E0200	Fertilizing	5.860	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$11,720.00		
25	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	7.800	Ton	\$3,000.00	\$23,400.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05RC
 Project No: NH 0034(190)55
 Project Location: SD34 - 16.7 NE of the SD79N Jct
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization & Riprap
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	800.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$7,200.00		
27	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,725.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$21,800.00		
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	682.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,410.00		
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	16,421.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$114,947.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$3,262,106.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 087W
 Project No: NH-P 0011(156)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Brown, Day, Marshall

Bidder:
Highway Improvement, Inc

Bidder:
Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	39,770.000	Lb	\$2.78	\$110,560.60	\$2.53	\$100,618.10
3	634E0010	Flagging	330.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$10,022.10	\$30.37	\$10,022.10
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$3,509.60	\$43.87	\$3,509.60
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	702.400	SqFt	\$0.50	\$351.20	\$0.50	\$351.20
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
9	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	6,000.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$600.00	\$0.10	\$600.00
Total Bid Amount						\$134,493.50		\$146,541.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 087W
 Project No: NH-P 0011(156)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Brown, Day, Marshall

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

Bidder:
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	39,770.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$119,310.00	\$3.94	\$156,693.80
3	634E0010	Flagging	330.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$10,022.10	\$30.37	\$10,022.10
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$3,509.60	\$43.87	\$3,509.60
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	702.400	SqFt	\$0.28	\$196.67	\$0.25	\$175.60
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$28.00	\$168.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
9	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	6,000.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$660.00	\$0.05	\$300.00
Total Bid Amount						\$173,726.37		\$195,951.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 087W
 Project No: NH-P 0011(156)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Brown, Day, Marshall

Bidder:
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

04/25/2022

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	39,770.000	Lb	\$6.52	\$259,300.40		
3	634E0010	Flagging	330.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$10,022.10		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$3,509.60		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	702.400	SqFt	\$0.25	\$175.60		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$25.00	\$150.00		
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00		
9	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	6,000.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$311,757.70

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 0884
 Project No: NH-P 0043(34)
 Project Location: Various Location in the Custer Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Fall River, Oglala Lakota

Bidder:
 Highway Improvement, Inc

Bidder:
 Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	3,031.000	Lb	\$9.72	\$29,461.32	\$11.85	\$35,917.35
4	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$9,111.00	\$30.37	\$9,111.00
5	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$6,580.50	\$43.87	\$6,580.50
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	447.600	SqFt	\$0.50	\$223.80	\$1.00	\$447.60
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$56,376.62		\$68,056.45

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 0884
 Project No: NH-P 0043(34)
 Project Location: Various Location in the Custer Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Fall River, Oglala Lakota

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	3,031.000	Lb	\$24.00	\$72,744.00		
4	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$9,111.00		
5	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$6,580.50		
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	447.600	SqFt	\$1.00	\$447.60		
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$118,383.10

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 0874
 Project No: NH-P 0041(176)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Highway Improvement, Inc

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	28,300.000	Lb	\$2.94	\$83,202.00	\$2.30	\$65,090.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$12,148.00	\$30.37	\$12,148.00
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$8,774.00	\$43.87	\$8,774.00
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,147.800	SqFt	\$0.50	\$573.90	\$1.65	\$1,893.87
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$23.00	\$92.00
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
Total Bid Amount						\$113,297.90		\$134,497.87

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/02/2022
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 0874
 Project No: NH-P 0041(176)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Roadway Services, Inc.

04/25/2022

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	28,300.000	Lb	\$3.88	\$109,804.00		
3	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$12,148.00		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$8,774.00		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,147.800	SqFt	\$2.00	\$2,295.60		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$40.00	\$160.00		
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$166,181.60